

RESOLUTION - 0754

Reimbursement to Manville Water Supply Corporation for the final cost of construction of the Manville 12-inch water line installed along East Pflugerville Parkway





Background Information

• The City of Pflugerville and Manville Water Supply Corporation (Manville) entered into that certain Contract for the Purchase and Sale of Wholesale Water, for the Termination of Pre-Existing Contracts, and Related Matters, dated March 19, 2014

• The Contract was for the City to allow Manville, at the sole expense of the city, to construct a 12" Waterline along East Pflugerville Parkway, to the east side of FM 685.

Original Contract

• City agreed to fully reimburse Manville for construction of a 12" Water Line along Pflugerville Parkway. Executed March 2014

Approve Award and Construction Contract

• Council approved Nelson Lewis at the September 10, 2019 Mtg.

• Construction was anticipated to take 3 months

Funding

• The funding for the project has been accounted for in the 5-year CIP (\$1M)

Construction

- Construction started in November 2019 and was complete in May 2020
- Manville accepted the project on July 31, 2020

Completion

- City of Pflugerville accept the Project
- Reimburse Manville for the full cost of construction



Manville 12' Water Line along Pflugerville Parkway



- Nelson Lewis, started construction of the 12-inch water line in November 2019 and completed construction in May 2020
- Manville Water Supply Corporation accepted the project on July 31, 2020
- Manville is requesting reimbursement for the full construction costs in the amount of \$1,125,111.50



City staff recommends the approval of the resolution reimbursing Manville Water Supply Corporation for the final cost of construction of a 12-inch water line installed along East Pflugerville Parkway